



In the article **Brazilian legislation on genetic heritage harms Biodiversity Convention goals and threatens basic biology research and education**, with DOI number: <http://dx.doi.org/10.1590/0001-3765201820180460>, published in the journal **Anais da Academia Brasileira de Ciências**, 90(2): 1279-1284, page 1279

Reads:

“ALFREDO RICARDO L. BONINO”

Should read:

“ALFREDO LANGGUTH”

Reads:

“CARLOS FREDERICO D. DA ROCHA”

Should read:

“CARLOS F.D. ROCHA”

Reads:

“CÉLIO FERNANDO B. HADDAD”

Should read:

“CÉLIO F.B. HADDAD”

Reads:

“PY-DANIE”

Should read:

“PY-DANIEL”

Reads:

“MÁRCIO R.C. MARTINS”

Should read:

“MÁRCIO MARTINS”

Reads:

“MÁRIO CÉSAR C. DE PINNA”

Should read:

“MÁRIO DE PINNA”

Reads:

“ROBERTO E. DOS REIS”

Should read:

“ROBERTO E. REIS”

Reads:

“RUI C. SILVA”

Should read:

“RUI CERQUEIRA”

Reads:

“SANTIAGO C. FISHER”

Should read:

“SANTIAGO CASTROVIEJO-FISHER”

NOTE: The ideas presented in this editorial do not intend to reflect the official position of the institution. The Brazilian Academy of Sciences is organizing a committee to analyze this issue in depth and in due time will present an official institutional position.